CITY OF SUTTER CREEK OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

When recorded, mail to:

City Engineer City of Sutter Creek 18 Main Street Sutter Creek, CA 95685

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

On _____, by Resolution No. _____, the City Council of the City of Sutter Creek accepted completion of the work of improvement known as A Sewer Main Pipe Bursting Project for the Sutter Oaks Residential Area.

The work of improvement consisted of sanitary sewer main improvements in the Sutter Oaks Residential Area, including approximately 4458 lineal feet of six (6) inch PVC sewer main and 553 lineal feet of four (4) inch sewer main installed using the Pipe Bursting Method, installing two (2) new manholes, reconnection of sixty-three (63) existing sewer services, installing seven (7) new cleanouts, and placement of erosion control. The name of the contractor for said work of improvement is Soracco, Inc..

The surety for the work is the Performance Bond issued by Granite Re, Inc. dba Granite Surety Insurance Company in the amount of \$820,238.00 dated November 15, 2023.

CITY OF SUTTER CREEK – OWNER

CITY OF SUTTER CREEK

By____

Grant E. Reynolds, RCE City Engineer

GRANT E. REYNOLDS declares:

I am the City Engineer of the City of Sutter Creek, the municipal corporation that executed the foregoing notice as owner of the aforesaid interest or estate in the property therein described; that I make this verification on behalf of said municipal corporation; that I have read this Notice and know the contents thereof, and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Sutter Creek, California this _____ day of ______.